PALAU BAR MEMBERS

LOCAL ACTIVE MEMBERS

NAME LAW FIRM/ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL ADDRESS

1 |Allison Nixon * Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1668, Koror, Palau 96940 775-6252 488-2963 allisonnixonlaw@gmail.com

2 |Brengyei R. Katosang * Law Office of Siegfried B. Nakamura P.O. Box 901, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2010 488-2011 brengyei@gmail.com

3 |C. Quay Polloi * Law Office of C. Quay Polloi P.O. Box 645, Koror, Palau 96940 587-7829 cqpolloi@gmail.com

4 |Ebil Y. Matsutaro * Law Office of Siegfried B. Nakamura P.O. Box 901, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2010 488-2011 ebilmatsutaro@gmail.com

5 |J. Uduch S. Senior * Sengebau Senior Law Office P.O. Box 715, Koror, Palau 96940 488-5877 488-5155 jusenior@gmail.com

6 |James W. Kennedy * P.O. Box Koror, Palau 96940 775-4175 jameswkennedy1988@agmail.com

7 |Johnson Toribiong P.O. Box 378, Koror, Palau 96940 488-6659 jtoribiong@gmail.com

8 |Joon Seok Song * Pacific Patent Services (PPS) P. O. Box 10024, Koror, Palau 96940 488-8212 biopatent@amail.com

9 |Kassi Berg * Pacific Development Law Group P.O. Box 1860, Koror, Palau 96940 488-4529 488-4527 kberg@thepacificlaw.com

10 [Kevin N. Kirk * The Law Office of Kevin N. Kirk P.0. BOX 262, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2542 488-1480 knkirk51 @gmail.com

11 |[Lalii A. Chin Sakuma * Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1781, Koror, Palau 96940 488-8579 laliichin@gmail.com

12 |Lawrence A. Goddard * Pacific Development Law Group P.O. Box 1860, Koror, Palau 96940 488-4529 488-4527 lgoddard@thepacificlaw.com

13 [Mariano W. Carlos Law Office of Mariano W. Carlos P.O. Box 272, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2737 488-2710 palaulaw@gmail.com

14 |Masami Elbelau, Jr. * Elbelau Law P. O. Box 6012, Koror, Palau 96940 776-2000 elbelaulaw@gmail.com

15 [Rachel A. Dimitruk * Dimitruk Law Office P.O. Box 1106, Koror, Palau 96940 488-4217 488-4216 dimitruk.palau@gmail.com

16 [Raynold B. Oilouch Law Office of R. B. Qilouch P.O. Box 569, Koror, Palau 96940 488-3700 488-3702 rbolaw66@gmail.com

17 |Salvador Remoket* Attorney at Law P.O. Box 5077, Koror, Palau 96940 488-8824 488-8827 sremoket@gmail.com

18 |Siegfried B. Nakamura * Law Office of Siegfried B. Nakamura P.O. Box 901, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2010 488-2011 shakamura76@gmail.com

19 |Tamara D. Hutzler * P.O. Box 6031, Koror, Palau 96940 679-2525 Tamara.TheLawFirm@gmail.com

20 |Vameline R. Singeo * Law Office of Vameline R. Singeo P.O. Box 114, Koror, Palau 96940 488-8723 singeov@gmail.com

21 |William L. Ridpath William L. Ridpath Law Firm P.O. Box 1732, Koror, Palau 96940 488-1879 488-1900 ridpathlaw@gmail.com

22 |Yukiwo P. Dengokl Attorney at Law P.O. Box 8031, Koror, Palau 96940 488-3414 488-3415 ypdengokl@gmail.com
GOVERNMENT/NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION ATTORNEYS

1 |Adair K. Fincher Finance Intelligence Unit P.O. Box 10243, Koror, Palau 96940 488-5080 488-3564 director@palaufiu.org

2 |Alanna M. Beck OEK - House of Delegates P.O. Box 8, Koror, Palau 96940 488-3957 488-2525 alannambeck@gmail.com

3 |Alyssa B. Slaimen Office of the President P.O. Box 6051, Koror, Palau 96940 775-3646 767-2828 alyssa@palaupresident.info

4 |April D. Cripps * Office of the Special Prosecutor P.O. Box 1702, Koror, Palau 96940 767-3291 767-3290 special.prosecutor@palauosp.org

5 |Brendlynn O. Joseph Micronesian Legal Services Corporation P.O. Box 57, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2473 /2474 488-1899 brendlynn.joseph@mlscnet.org

6 |Christiaan D. Mitchell Attorney General's Office P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2481 488-3329 mitchell.rop.ag@gmail.com

7 |Ernestine K. Rengiil Attorney General's Office P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2481 488-3329 ekrengiil57@gmail.com
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Georgia Smith

8 Office of the Vice-President/MOJ P.O. Box 6067, Koror, Palau 96940 488-3198 488-4567 georgia.smith131@gmail.com

9 |Georgine M. Bells Office of the Special Prosecutor P.O. Box 1702, Koror, Palau 96940 767-3291 767-3290 asp@palauosp.org

10 [Hila Asanuma Attorney General's Office P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2481 488-3329 missasanuma@gmail.com

11 |Inise K. Lutu Office of the Public Defender P.O. Box 1458, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2483 488-4977 lutuinise @gmail.com

12 |Kathleen M. Burch Attorney General's Office P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2481 488-3329 aag.palau.burch@gmail.com

13 |Laisani N. Tabuakuro Attorney General's Office P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2481 488-3329 laisani.tabuakuro@gmail.com

14 |Lauren S. Henry Office of the President P.O. Box 6051, Koror, Palau 96940 775-3646 767-2828 lauren@palaupresident.info

15 |Michael E. Crane * Koror State Public Lands Authority P.O Box 116, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2577 488-6568 MichaelEdwardCrane@gmail.com
16 [Michelle Adormaa Owusu OEK - Senate P.O. Box 8, Koror, Palau 96940 488-6107 488-5175 micaowusu@gmail.com

17 |Rebecca L. Schuster Environmental Quality Protection Board P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-1639 488-2963 rebeccaschuster91.rs@gmail.com
18 [Rebecca S. Sullivan Attorney General's Office P.O. Box 1365, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2481 488-3329 ag.palau.sullivan@gmail.com

19 |Robert B. Parrish OEK - House of Delegates P.O. Box 8, Koror, Palau 96940 488-3957 488-2525 locate.brian@gmail.com

20 |Ronald K. Ledgerwood * Micronesian Legal Services Corporation P.O. Box 57, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2473 /2474 488-1899 ronledgerwood@miscnet.org

21 |Watekini S. A. Mucunabitu Office of the Public Defender P.O. Box 1458, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2483 488-4977 watekinimucunabitu851@gmail.com

OFF ISLAND ACTIVE MEMBERS

1 |Brien S. Nicholas * SERS NICHOLAS LAW OFFICE P.O. Box 502876, Saipan, MP 96950 (670) 235-7190 (670) 235-7192 sersnicholaslaw@gmail.com
2 |Calvin C. Umezurike * 13813 Bronco Place, Germantown, MD 20874 (404)247-1670 calvinumez@gmail.com
3 |Christy A. Fisher 787 Longthorn Court, Millersville, MD 21108 (443) 510-0576 cyrillka@gmail.com
4 |David C. Angyal * Ramp & Mida Law Firm P.O. Box 1480, Kolonia, Pohnpei, FSM 96941 (691)320-2870 dave@rampmida.fm
5 |Elizabeth Greenberg 102 Martesia Way, Indian Harbour Beach, FL 32937  |(720)256-4628 (303)539-3645 beattiebetsy@amail.com
6 |Imelda B. Nakamura 1044 Fitz Hugh Dr. SE, Olympia, WA 98513 (360)529-9788 Mel_Naka@yahoo.com
7 |leffrey L. Beattie * 102 Martesia Way, Indian Harbour Beach, FL 32937  |(720)256-4628 (303)539-3645 jeffbeattie@yahoo.com
134 W Soledad Avenue, Suite 400, Hagatna, Guam
8 |Julian J. Aguon Blue Ocean Law, PC 96910 (671)-472-2583 julian@blueoceanlaw.com
9 |Michael A. White The Law Office of Michael A. White, LLC P.0. 5222 CHRB, Saipan, MP 96950-5222 (670) 234-6547 (670)234-9537 mwhite@saipan.com
238 Archbishop F. C. Flores St.
10 |Richard L. Johnson * Blair Sterling Johnson & Martinez, P.C. Suite 1008 DNA Bldg, Hagatna, Guam 96910-5205 (671) 477-7857 (671) 472-4290 rljiohnson@bsjmlaw.com
11 |Roy T. Chikamoto P.0. Box 12199, Honolulu, Hawaii 96828-1199 (808)_973-0033 (808) 973-0031 chikamotr001@hawaii.rr.com
330 Hernan Cortez Ave.
12 |Sirena P. Cassidy * Civille & Tang, PLLC Suite 200, Hagatna, Guam 96910 (671) 472-8868 (671) 477-2511 spcassidy@civilletang.com
121 W. Harmon Industrial Park Rd, Tamuning, Guam
13 |Steven Carrara IT&E 96913 (671) 922-4454 (671) 646-4723 steven.carrara@itehq.net
14 |Steven R. Marks * 45 Seaside South Court, Keywest, FL 33040 (941) 661-9607 stevenrmarks@hotmail.com
15 [Timothy S. Mcgillicuddy Ketchikan District Attorney's Office P.O. Box 7734, Ketchikan, AK 99901 (312) 929-9366 timmecaqillicuddy@yahoo.com
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16 |William C. Bischoff

121 Calvo Beach Rd, Ipan, Talafofo, Guam 96915

(671) 789-2556/486-
2557

bischoffbill2@yahoo.com

LOCAL INACTIVE MEMBERS

1 |Honora E. Remengesau Rudimch Palau Judiciary P.O. Box 248, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2573 488-1597 judiciary@palausupremecourt.net
2 |John K. Rechucher Palau Judiciary P.O. Box 248, Koror, Palau 96940 767-2607 767-2606 judiciary@palausupremecourt.net
3 |Kathleen M. Salii Palau Judiciary P.O. Box 248, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2655 488-1597 judiciary@palausupremecourt.net
4 |Lourdes F. Materne Palau Judiciary P.O. Box 248, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2934 488-1597 judiciary@palausupremecourt.net
5 |Oldiais Ngiraikelau Palau Judiciary P.O. Box 248, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2639 488-1597 judiciary@palausupremecourt.net
6 |RoseMary Skebong Palau Judiciary P.O. Box 248, Koror, Palau 96940 488-2631 488-1597 judiciary@palausupremecourt.net

OFF-ISLAND INACTIVE MEMBERS

1 |Antonio L. Cortes

Antonio L. Cortes, Attorney at Law

528 Wisteria Way, San Rafael, CA 94903

(415)250-5020

corteslaw@comcast.net

2 |Ayumi Nishino

NEC Corporation

Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001

+81-3-3798-6989

ayuminishino@nec.com

Colin P.A. Jones

1210 Pia Marine, 193 Tumon Lane, Tamuning, Guam
96913

colin.jones@lexdoxjapan.com

Christopher L. Hale

US Department of Justice

P. O. Box 2288, Arlington VA 22202

(202) 305-0327

(202) 514-4485

crawdaddyhale@hotmail.com

Edwin K.W. Ching

P.O. Box 325478, Hagatna, Guam 96932

ekwching@gmail.com

Elyze M. Iriarte

Judiciary of Guam

120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatna, Guam 96910

)
(671) 988-1084
(671)475-3336

eriarte@gquamcourts.org

F. Randall Cunliffe

Cunliffe & Cook

210 Archbishop F.C. Flores St, Agana, Guam 96910

(671) 472-1824

(671) 472-2422

cclaw3@teleguam.net

0 N | o | bW

Hajnalka Horvath-Toth

Prime Minister's Office of Hungary

3B Csalogany Street, Budapest, Hungary 1027

(+36)302530981

(+36)12750426

htothlawyer@gmail.com

9 |Hillary Gardner

3280 Sailhouse Lane SE, Unit 407, Atlanta, GA 30339

(603) 781-3083

hillaryRgardner@agmail.com

10 |Hiroko Ohkawa

Kosins Law Office

3-3-3-302, Higashi Azabu, Minato, Tokyo, Japan 106-
0044

(+81)-03-4405-6216

ohkawa.hiroko@gmail.com

11 |James E. Hollman *

jhollman@hotmail.com

12 |James Sirok

P.O. Box 502145, Saipan, MP 96950

(670) 234-7796

jssirok@cs.com

14 |Joshua E. Gross

145 Reeves Dr #103, Beverly Hills, CA 90212

(310)887-0788

(310) 887-0789

josh@bhweekly.com

15 |Kathryn B. Fuller

Law Office of Kate B. Fuller

P.O. Box 10003, Saipan, MP 96950

(475) 313-4786

katebfuller@hotmail.com

16 |Kenneth E. Barden

Green Climate Fund

Building 1404, Apt. 403, The Sharp Harborview Apts,
18-10, Songdo-dong, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon 22002,
Republic of South Korea

+82 104328 6325

kenneth_barden@yahoo.com
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PALAU BAR MEMBERS

17 |Lin Yiyun

Dechert LLP Beijing Representative Office US

28th Floor, South Tower Beijing Kerry Centre 1
Guanghua Road, Chaoyang District Beijing 1000020,
PRC

(+86) 188 0017 8964

linyiyun@sz.pku.edu.cn

18 |Mark S. Smith

Law Offices of Mark S. Smith

816 N. Marine Corps Dr. FI2, Tamuning, Guam 96913

(671) 477-6631

(671) 477-8831

markshawnsmith@ hotmail.com

19 |Melissa V. Simonsen

6044 Central Avenue, Anacortes, WA 98221

mvsimonsen@agmail.com

20 |Michael D. Flynn

Law Office of Michael D. Flynn, Jr., P.C.

One Agana Bay, 446 E Marine Corps Dr., Suite 201A,
Hagatna, GU 96910

(671) 477-7035/7015

(672) 477-5634

mflynn@lexguam.com

21 |Ryan D. Zinchefsky

Law Offices of Ryan D. Zinchefsky

1255 Treat Blvd, 3rd Floor, Walnut Creek, CA 94597

(925) 472-6757

(925) 472-6505

ryan.zinchefsky@agmail.com

22 |Thomas C. Sterling

BLAIR STERLING JOHNSON & MARTINEZ, P.C.

238 Archbishop Flores St.
Suite 1008 Hagatna, Guam 93910-5205

(671) 477-7857

(671) 472-4290

tcsterling@bsjmlaw.com

23 |Xing'er Liu

New Development Bank

35th 333 Lujiazui Ring Road, Pudong New District,
Shanghai, PR China 200120

+86-176-21687924

liu.miya@ndb.int

PRO HAC VICE

1 |Rawlen M.T. Mantanona (CA. 19-121)

CABOT MANTANONA LLP

Edge Building, Second Floor, 929 South Marine Corps Drive,
Tamuning, Guam 96913

(671)646-2001

(671)646-0777

rm@cmlaw.us

2 Jon R.Ramos (CA. 19-121)

* Registered for E-filing

CABOT MANTANONA LLP

Edge Building, Second Floor, 929 South Marine Corps Drive,
Tamuning, Guam 96913

(671)646-2001

(671)646-0777
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